

Table of Contents

| | |
|-------------------------------------|----|
| American Cheese Sliced | 4 |
| Animal Crackers | 5 |
| Apple Cinnamon Bowl | 6 |
| Apple Juice | 7 |
| Bagel Regular | 8 |
| Baked Beans | 9 |
| Banana Chocolate Benefit Bar | 10 |
| BBQ sauce | 11 |
| Beef Burgers | 12 |
| Beef Hot Dogs | 13 |
| Beef Meatballs | 14 |
| Betty Crocker Oatmeal Choc Chip Bar | 15 |
| Blanco Flatbread Pizza | 16 |
| Blueberry Bagel | 17 |
| Blueberry Waffles | 18 |
| Boneless Wings | 19 |
| Buffalo Chicken | 20 |
| Caesar Dressing | 21 |
| Caesar Ingredients | 22 |
| Cheddar Cheese Cups | 23 |
| Cheddar Chex Mix Ingredients | 24 |
| Cheddar Chex Mix Nutrition | 25 |
| Cheerios Bowl | 26 |
| Cheesy Pull Apart | 27 |
| Cheez It's | 28 |
| Chicken Drumstick Ingredients | 29 |
| Chicken Drumsticks | 30 |
| Chicken Filet Breaded | 31 |
| Chicken Nuggets | 32 |
| Chicken Quesadilla | 33 |
| Chicken Quesadilla | 34 |
| Chicken Taco Meat | 35 |
| Chicken Tender | 36 |
| Chocolate Caramel Chex Mix | 37 |
| Chocolate Chip Benefit Bar | 38 |
| Chocolate Chunk Cookies Ingredients | 39 |
| Chocolate Chunk Cookies | 40 |
| Chocolate Tiger Bites | 41 |
| cinnamon toast crunch bowl | 42 |
| Cocoa Puffs Bowl | 43 |
| Cream Cheese Regular | 44 |
| Croissants | 45 |
| Croutons | 46 |

| | |
|--|----|
| Cubed Cheddar Cheese | 47 |
| Danimals Yogurt | 48 |
| Deli Turkey | 49 |
| Dragon Punch | 50 |
| French Bread Pizza Ingredients 1 | 51 |
| French Bread Pizza Ingredients 2 | 52 |
| French Toast Benefit Bar | 53 |
| French Toast Nutrition | 54 |
| French Toast Sticks | 55 |
| French Toast Sticks Ingredients | 56 |
| Fruity Cheerios Bar Ingredients | 57 |
| Fruity Cheerios Bar Nutrition | 58 |
| Fruity Cheerios Bowl | 59 |
| Giant Goldfish | 60 |
| Golden Grahams Bar Ingredients | 61 |
| Golden Grahams Bar Nutrition | 62 |
| Goldfish | 63 |
| Goldfish BULK | 64 |
| Graham Crackers | 65 |
| Grape Juice | 66 |
| Hash Brown Patties | 67 |
| Honey Mustard | 68 |
| Ketchup | 69 |
| KIX cereal | 70 |
| Mango Juice | 71 |
| Mashed Potatoes | 72 |
| Mild Shredded Cheddar | 73 |
| Mustard | 74 |
| Nature Valley Apple Cinnamon Bar | 75 |
| Nature Valley Granola | 76 |
| Nature Valley Oat Banana Choc Chip Bar | 77 |
| Nutri Grain Apple | 78 |
| Nutri Grain Raspberry | 79 |
| Orange Juice | 80 |
| Pasta | 81 |
| Pepperoni | 82 |
| Pizza Ingredients | 83 |
| Pizza Nutrition | 84 |
| Pizza Sauce | 85 |
| PNG image 2 | 86 |
| PNG image | 87 |
| Popcorn Chicken | 88 |
| Pork Bacon | 89 |
| Potato Smiles | 90 |
| Pretzel Goldfish | 91 |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----|
| Raisin Bran | 92 |
| Raisins | 93 |
| Ranch Ingredients | 94 |
| Ranch | 95 |
| Salami | 96 |
| Scooby Snacks | 97 |
| Scoops Chips | 98 |
| Spicy popcorn Chicken Ingredients | 99 |
| Spicy Popcorn Chicken | 100 |
| Strawberry Cheerio Bar Ingredients | 101 |
| Strawberry Cheerio Bar Nutrition | 102 |
| Strawberry Chex Mix Ingredients | 103 |
| Strawberry Cream Cheese | 104 |
| Strawberry Filled Bagel | 105 |
| Strawberry Yogurt Chex Mix | 106 |
| String Cheese | 107 |
| Sunchips | 108 |
| Syrup Cups | 109 |
| Taco Shells | 110 |
| Tater Tots | 111 |
| Teddy Graham | 112 |
| Tortilla | 113 |
| Trix Bar Ingredients | 114 |
| Trix Bar Nutrition | 115 |
| TRIX cereal | 116 |
| Tropical Juice | 117 |
| Turkey Sausage Links | 118 |
| Turkey Sausage Patties | 119 |
| UBR BAR | 120 |
| Warm Cinnamon Toast Crunch Bar | 121 |
| Whole Grain Waffles | 122 |

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (25 g)

Amount per serving

Calories90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g9%

Saturated Fat 4.5g24%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 25mg8%

Sodium 400mg17%

Total Carbohydrates 1g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars0%

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 130mg10%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 47mg1%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Milkfat, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of Sorbic Acid (preservative), Lactic Acid, beta-Carotene and apo-Carotenal (colors), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin and Soybean Oil Blend.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy

| Calories | | 120 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 3.5g | | 4% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 115mg | | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 22g | | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | | 7% |
| Sugars 8g | | |
| Includes 8g Added Sugars | | 16% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D N/A | | |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | | 4% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean and palm oil.Contains 2% or less of salt, baking soda, soy lecithin, natural flavor, rosemary extract for freshness.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat

| Calories | | 110 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 1.5g | | 2% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 110mg | | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 23g | | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | | 7% |
| Sugars 9g | | |
| Includes 9g Added Sugars | | 18% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D 1mcg | | 6% |
| Calcium 78mg | | 6% |
| Iron 3mg | | 15% |
| Potassium 0mg | | 0% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Corn Starch, Apple Puree Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Refiner's Syrup, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (118 g)

Amount per serving

Calories60

| | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 15mg | 1% |
| Total Carbohydrates 14g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 13g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 0g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 2% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Filtered water,100% Apple juice from concentrate

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat



Amount per serving

Calories**150**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g **1%**Saturated Fat 0g **0%***Trans* Fat 0g**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%****Sodium** 300mg **13%****Total Carbohydrates** 30g **11%**Dietary Fiber 4g **14%**

Sugars 5g

Includes **N/A** Added Sugars **N/A****Protein** 8gVitamin D **N/A**

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 8%

Potassium **N/A**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES, WHEAT FLOUR, XANTHAN GUM, YELLOW CORN MEAL.T

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Calories

150

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 370mg | 16% |
| Total Carbohydrates 30g | 11% |
| Dietary Fiber 5g | 19% |
| Sugars 12g | |
| Includes 11g Added Sugars | 22% |
| Protein 7g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 52mg | 4% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 376mg | 8% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Prepared Navy Beans, Water, Brown Sugar. Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Paprika, Turmeric), Modified Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spice, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor.

Attributes

Child Nutrition

Free From Gluten

Kosher

Vegetarian



Amount per serving

Calories**280**

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 8g | 10% |
| Saturated Fat 3g | 15% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 15mg | 5% |
| Sodium 220mg | 10% |
| Total Carbohydrates 47g | 17% |
| Dietary Fiber 3g | 11% |
| Sugars 23g | |
| Includes 21g Added Sugars | 42% |
| Protein 5g | |
| <div></div> | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 52mg | 4% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 141mg | 3% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), OATS, CHOCOLATE CHUNKS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA), EGGS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, BANANA PUREE (BANANAS, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID), CANOLA OIL, MOLASSES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), INULIN, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Calories

15

| | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 160mg | 7% |
| Total Carbohydrates 3g | 1% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 3g | |
| Includes 2g Added Sugars | 4% |
| Protein 0g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 0% |
| Potassium 0mg | 0% |
| | |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, PAPRIKA, MUSTARD FLOUR, SPICES, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC, NATURAL FLAVORINGS.

Organic Claims

Not organic

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (59 g)

Amount per serving

Calories100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g6%

Saturated Fat 2g10%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg7%

Sodium 55mg2%

Total Carbohydrates 2g1%

Dietary Fiber 1g4%

Sugars 0g

Includes N/A Added SugarsN/A

Protein 11g

Vitamin D N/A

Calcium 26mg2%

Iron 1mg6%

Potassium N/A

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Dextrose, Potassium Phosphates, Natural Flavors, Lite Salt (Salt, Potassium Chloride), Caramel Color.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy

| Calories | | 170 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 15g | | 19% |
| Saturated Fat 6g | | 30% |
| Trans Fat 1g | | |
| Cholesterol 25mg | | 8% |
| Sodium 500mg | | 22% |
| Total Carbohydrates 0g | | 0% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | | 0% |
| Sugars 0g | | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | | N/A |
| Protein 6g | | |
| Vitamin D N/A | | |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | | 4% |
| Potassium N/A | | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Spices, Sorbitol, Sodium Phosphates, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Attributes

Child Nutrition
Gluten-Free

Calories

230

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------|-----|
| Total Fat 19g | 24% |
| Saturated Fat 7g | 35% |
| Trans Fat 1g | |
| Cholesterol 45mg | 15% |
| Sodium 460mg | 20% |
| Total Carbohydrates 6g | 2% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 1g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |

Protein 12g

| | |
|-----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 8% |
| Potassium 282mg | 6% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), ONIONS, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, YEAST), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN SYRUP, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, GRILL FLAVOR (FROM SUNFLOWER OIL), MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, PARSLEY FLAKES, PEPPER (BLACK AND WHITE), ROMANO CHEESE (MADE FROM SHEEP'S MILK, SALT, ENZYME), SALT, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, TURMERIC EXTRACT.



Amount per serving

Calories**150**

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 5g | 6% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 105mg | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 25g | 9% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 8g | |
| Includes 8g Added Sugars | 16% |

Protein 2gVitamin D **N/A**Calcium **N/A**

Iron 1mg 4%

Potassium 188mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Vegetable Glycerin, Molasses. Contains 2 % or less of: Palm Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Natural Flavor, Dried Egg White.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Soy, Wheat
May contain: Milk

Attributes

Amount per serving

Calories

320

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 15g 19%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 530mg 23%

Total Carbohydrates 29g 11%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Sugars 4g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 18g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 325mg 25%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 235mg 5%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Amount per serving

Calories**170**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g **1%**Saturated Fat 0g **0%***Trans* Fat 0g**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%****Sodium** 180mg **8%****Total Carbohydrates** 33g **12%**Dietary Fiber 4g **14%**

Sugars 7g

Includes **N/A** Added Sugars **N/A****Protein** 7gVitamin D **N/A**Calcium 52mg **4%**Iron 2mg **10%**Potassium **N/A**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, DRIED BLUEBERRIES, SORBIC ACID AND CALCIUM PROPIONATE AS PRESERVATIVES, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), SUNFLOWER OIL, WHEAT STARCH, DEXTROSE, COLORED WITH ELDERBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ENZYMES, YELLOW CORN MEAL.

| Calories | 210 |
|---|-----|
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 6g | 8% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 170mg | 7% |
| Total Carbohydrates 37g | 13% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 12g | |
| Includes 11g Added Sugars | 22% |
| Protein 4g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 8% |
| Potassium 141mg | 3% |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Ingredients: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, potassium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Nonfat Milk, Canola Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Dextrose, Fructose, Monocalcium Phosphate, Egg, Fruit Juice (for color), Cellulose Gum, Natural Flavor.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Calories

180

% Daily Value*

| | |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Total Fat 6g | 8% |
|---------------------|-----------|

| | |
|------------------|-----------|
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
|------------------|-----------|

| | |
|---------------------|--|
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
|---------------------|--|

| | |
|-------------------------|-----------|
| Cholesterol 25mg | 8% |
|-------------------------|-----------|

| | |
|---------------------|------------|
| Sodium 610mg | 27% |
|---------------------|------------|

| | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|
| Total Carbohydrates 18g | 7% |
|--------------------------------|-----------|

| | |
|------------------|-----------|
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
|------------------|-----------|

| | |
|-----------|--|
| Sugars 0g | |
|-----------|--|

| | |
|--------------------------|-----------|
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
|--------------------------|-----------|

| | |
|--------------------|--|
| Protein 14g | |
|--------------------|--|

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
|----------------|----|

| | |
|-------------|----|
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
|-------------|----|

| | |
|----------|----|
| Iron 1mg | 8% |
|----------|----|

| | |
|----------------------|--|
| Potassium N/A | |
|----------------------|--|

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Fish, Peanuts, Tree Nuts

| Amount per serving | |
|---|-----|
| Calories | 210 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 11g | 14% |
| Saturated Fat 2.5g | 13% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 55mg | 18% |
| Sodium 470mg | 20% |
| Total Carbohydrates 12g | 4% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 15g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 423mg | 9% |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), isolated soy protein, contains 2% or less of the following: chicken type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, maltodextrin, canola oil, carrot powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], extracts of paprika and annatto, garlic powder, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), natural flavor, onion powder, salt, sodium phosphates, soybean oil, spices, sugar, yeast. Breading set in vegetable oil

Amount per serving

Calories

160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 16g **21%**

Saturated Fat 3g **15%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg **7%**

Sodium 440mg **19%**

Total Carbohydrates 3g **1%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 2g

Includes 1g Added Sugars **2%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 52mg 4%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, EGG YOLK, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GARLIC JUICE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORS, XANTHAN GUM, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, GARLIC,* ANCHOVIES, POLYSORBATE 60, ONION,* SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC ACID, MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC, SPICE (INCLUDING CELERY), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR), HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SOY SAUCE SOLIDS (NATURALLY FERMENTED WHEAT AND SOYBEANS, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT), PALM OIL, TAMARIND, CARAMEL COLOR. *DRIED.CONTAINS EGG, FISH (ANCHOVY), MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Fish, Milk, Wheat

Free from: Peanuts

Amount per serving

Calories

190

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 570mg 25%

Total Carbohydrates 14g 5%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 10g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 10g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 325mg 25%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 1457mg 31%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Skim Milk, Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Potassium and Sodium Phosphates, Maltodextrin, Contains Less than 2% of: Glucono-Delta-Lactone, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan, Lactic Acid, Mono and Diglycerides, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Salt, apo-Carotenal (color).

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

Ingredients

Whole Wheat, Enriched Corn Meal (degermed yellow corn meal, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Oil (soybean, high oleic soybean, high oleic canola, and/or rice bran), Sugar, Whey Powder. Contains 2% or less of: Buttermilk Powder, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Dried Sour Cream (cream, nonfat milk, cultures), Natural Flavor, Paprika Extract Added for Color, Onion Powder, Monoglycerides, Tricalcium Phosphate, Trisodium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Baking Soda, Yellow Corn Flour. Freshness Preserved by BHT.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (26 g)

Amount per serving

Calories

110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g **3%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 130mg **6%**

Total Carbohydrates 20g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Sugars 4g

Includes 4g Added Sugars **8%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 4%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Amount per serving

Calories**100**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g **3%**Saturated Fat 0g **0%***Trans* Fat 0g**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%****Sodium** 140mg **6%****Total Carbohydrates** 21g **8%**Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars **2%****Protein** 4g

Vitamin D 1mcg 6%

Calcium 78mg 6%

Iron 9mg 50%

Potassium 188mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness.and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Attributes

Free From Gluten

Kosher

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (109 g)

Amount per serving

Calories300

| | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 13g | 17% |
| Saturated Fat 6g | 30% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 30mg | 10% |
| Sodium 520mg | 23% |
| Total Carbohydrates 32g | 12% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 5g | |
| Includes 3g Added Sugars | 6% |
| Protein 14g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 325mg | 25% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 188mg | 4% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (part skim milk, nonfat milk, modified food starch*, cultures, salt, Vitamin A palmitate, enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, wheat starch, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar. Contains 2% or less of: Yeast, Parmesan Cheese (milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Salt, Natural Flavor. *Ingredient not in regular mozzarella cheese

| Calories | | 100 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 3.5g | | 4% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 150mg | | 7% |
| Total Carbohydrates 14g | | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 0g | | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | | 0% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | | 6% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| | | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), white cheddar cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness).Contains 2% or less of salt, paprika, yeast, paprika extract color, turmeric extract color, annatto extract color, soy lecithin.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following: extractives of paprika and turmeric, garlic powder, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), maltodextrin, modified corn starch, modified wheat starch, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, maltodextrin, canola oil, carrot powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], natural flavor, onion powder, salt, sodium phosphates, spices (including celery seed), wheat gluten, whole grain yellow corn flour. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (94 g)

Amount per serving

Calories

220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g **17%**

Saturated Fat 3g **15%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 60mg **20%**

Sodium 530mg **23%**

Total Carbohydrates 6g **2%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Protein 19g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 329mg 7%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories

200

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------|-----|
| Total Fat 9g | 12% |
| Saturated Fat 1.5g | 8% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 45mg | 15% |
| Sodium 290mg | 13% |
| Total Carbohydrates 9g | 3% |
| Dietary Fiber 3g | 11% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 19g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | 6% |
| Potassium 705mg | 15% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, isolated soy protein chicken type flavor [brown sugar, onion powder, yeast extract, maltodextrin, carrot powder, garlic powder, canola oil, spices, citric acid, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent)], paprika extract (color), salt, sodium phosphates, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

| Calories | 270 |
|---|-----|
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 18g | 23% |
| Saturated Fat 3.5g | 18% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 40mg | 13% |
| Sodium 620mg | 27% |
| Total Carbohydrates 13g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 14g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | 4% |
| Potassium 235mg | 5% |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow corn flour, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), dextrose, wheat starch, onion powder, extractives of turmeric, spice extractive. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, spices, calcium lactate. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spice. Breading set

Ingredients

Water, Cooked Seasoned Chicken (Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Onion Powder, Salt, Spice, Corn Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate], Potato Starch, Sodium Phosphates), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour ([Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted Barley Flour), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Corn Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Casein, Contains less than 2% of: Modified Potato Starch, Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate), Soybean Oil, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural Flavor, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dextrose, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L. Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Apple Cider Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin and Mineral Supplement (Magnesium Oxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Zinc Oxide, Iron, Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [Vitamin B6], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Niacinamide [Vitamin B3], Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Vitamin A Palmitate), Annatto and Paprika (color), Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Calories

280

% Daily Value*

| | |
|---------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 8g | 10% |
|---------------------|------------|

| | |
|------------------|------------|
| Saturated Fat 2g | 10% |
|------------------|------------|

| | |
|---------------------|--|
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
|---------------------|--|

| | |
|-------------------------|-----------|
| Cholesterol 15mg | 5% |
|-------------------------|-----------|

| | |
|---------------------|------------|
| Sodium 660mg | 29% |
|---------------------|------------|

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Carbohydrates 38g | 14% |
|--------------------------------|------------|

| | |
|------------------|------------|
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 14% |
|------------------|------------|

| | |
|-----------|--|
| Sugars 3g | |
|-----------|--|

| | |
|----------------------------------|------------|
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | N/A |
|----------------------------------|------------|

| | |
|--------------------|--|
| Protein 17g | |
|--------------------|--|

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
|----------------|----|

| | |
|---------------|-----|
| Calcium 260mg | 20% |
|---------------|-----|

| | |
|----------|-----|
| Iron 3mg | 15% |
|----------|-----|

| | |
|-----------------|----|
| Potassium 188mg | 4% |
|-----------------|----|

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (56 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **110**

| | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 5g | 6% |
| Saturated Fat 1.5g | 8% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 65mg | 22% |
| Sodium 250mg | 11% |
| Total Carbohydrates 3g | 1% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 1g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 13g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | 6% |
| Potassium 235mg | 5% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ground dark chicken, contains 2% or less of the following: caramelized sugar, corn flour, dried garlic, dried onion, isolated soy protein, maltodextrin, natural flavor, paprika, potato maltodextrin, salt, soy lecithin, spices, water, whole grain oats, yeast extract.

Amount per serving

Calories

110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 8%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Total Carbohydrates 6g 2%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 10g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 4%

Potassium 376mg 8%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, isolated soy protein, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, onion powder, yeast extract, maltodextrin, carrot powder, garlic powder, canola oil, spices, citric acid, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent)], paprika extract (color), salt, sodium phosphates, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

| Calories | | 130 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 4g | | 5% |
| Saturated Fat 0.5g | | 3% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 50mg | | 2% |
| Total Carbohydrates 22g | | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | | 7% |
| Sugars 6g | | |
| Includes 6g Added Sugars | | 12% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | | 8% |
| Potassium 94mg | | 2% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT, SUGAR, ENRICHED CORN MEAL (DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR RICE BRAN OIL), FRUCTOSE, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: COCOA, SALT, CORN STARCH, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH BHT. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.



Calories

280

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g **10%**Saturated Fat 3g **15%***Trans* Fat 0g**Cholesterol** 15mg **5%****Sodium** 230mg **10%****Total Carbohydrates** 47g **17%**Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 20g

Includes 19g Added Sugars **38%****Protein** 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 141mg 3%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), OATS, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA FLAVOR), EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, MOLASSES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY, NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), XANTHAN GUM, INULIN, SALT. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Ingredients

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), MOLASSES, WATER, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT. MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PE CANES, WALNUTS).

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

May contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts

Free from: Crustaceans, Fish, Shellfish

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (57 g)

Amount per serving

Calories

250

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g **14%**

Saturated Fat 6g **30%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 15mg **5%**

Sodium 190mg **8%**

Total Carbohydrates 35g **13%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Sugars 22g

Includes 21g Added Sugars **42%**

Protein 3g

Vitamin D **N/A**

Calcium 0mg **0%**

Iron 2mg **10%**

Potassium 94mg **2%**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Pouch (28 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **120**

| | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 4g | 5% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 125mg | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 20g | 7% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 7g | |
| Includes 7g Added Sugars | 14% |
| Protein 2g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, canola and/or high oleic soybean), cocoa processed with alkali. Contains 2% or less of baking soda, dextrose, molasses, salt, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, BHT for freshness.

Calories

120

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 3g | 4% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 160mg | 7% |
| Total Carbohydrates 22g | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 8g | |
| Includes 8g Added Sugars | 16% |

Protein 1g

| | |
|----------------|-----|
| Vitamin D 1mcg | 6% |
| Calcium 78mg | 6% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 0mg | 0% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Fructose, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Salt, Cinnamon, Trisodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin, Caramel Color. BHT Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat

| Calories | 120 |
|---|-----|
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 1.5g | 2% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 125mg | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 25g | 9% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 8g | |
| Includes 8g Added Sugars | 16% |
| Protein 2g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 2mcg | 8% |
| Calcium 104mg | 8% |
| Iron 3mg | 15% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Corn Meal, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil, Caramel Color, Salt, Fructose, Refiner's Syrup, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.



Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (28 g)

Amount per serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g **9%**

Saturated Fat 4g **20%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg **7%**

Sodium 115mg **5%**

Total Carbohydrates 1g **0%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 1g

Includes **N/A** Added Sugars **N/A**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D **N/A**

Calcium 26mg **2%**

Iron 0mg **0%**

Potassium **N/A**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

| Calories | | 200 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 8g | | 10% |
| Saturated Fat 3g | | 15% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 280mg | | 12% |
| Total Carbohydrates 27g | | 10% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 2g | | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | | N/A |
| Protein 5g | | |
| Vitamin D N/A | | |
| Calcium 52mg | | 4% |
| Iron 1mg | | 8% |
| Potassium N/A | | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

: Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Soybean Lecithin [Soy], Monoglycerides, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate added), Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Yeast and Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate) for Leavening, Non Fat Dry Milk Powder (Non Fat Dry Milk, Whey), Salt, Dough Conditioner (DATEM, Calcium Sulfate, Soybean Oil, Enzyme, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine), Vital Wheat Gluten, Eggs, Calcium Propionate, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives).

| Calories | | 60 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 2g | | 3% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 150mg | | 7% |
| Total Carbohydrates 9g | | 3% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 1g | | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | | 0% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | | 6% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), SPELT FLOUR, WHEY, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF AMARANTH FLOUR, QUINOA FLOUR, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PARMESAN CHEESE AND ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CULTURED NONFAT MILK, ANNATTO (COLOR), EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND PAPRIKA (COLOR).

Amount per serving

Calories

90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g9%

Saturated Fat 4.5g24%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg7%

Sodium 190mg8%

Total Carbohydrates 0g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 0g

Includes N/A Added SugarsN/A

Protein 7g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 195mg15%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 47mg1%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Reduced Fat Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), *Vitamin A Palmitate.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Cup (113g) (113 g)

Amount per serving

Calories60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g0%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 70mg3%

Total Carbohydrates 12g4%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 9g

Includes 4g Added Sugars8%

Protein 4g

Vitamin D 2mcg10%

Calcium 130mg10%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 188mg4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Strawberries, Contains Less than 1% of Natural Flavors, Fruit and Vegetable Juice (for Color), Agar Agar, Vitamin D3, Lemon Juice Concentrate.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

Amount per serving

Calories

110

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------|-----|
| Total Fat 4.5g | 6% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 45mg | 15% |
| Sodium 370mg | 16% |
| Total Carbohydrates 0g | 0% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |

Protein 17g

| | |
|-----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 2% |
| Potassium 282mg | 6% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

OR BRST WHT TKY SLCD .5 OZ CN: Ingredients: Turkey Breast, White Turkey, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or Less Modified Food Starch, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Rosemary Extract.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

| Calories | | 50 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 35mg | | 2% |
| Total Carbohydrates 13g | | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | | 0% |
| Sugars 13g | | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | | N/A |
| Protein 0g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | | 2% |
| Potassium 141mg | | 3% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Water, sweet potato, apple and pear juice concentrate, less than 2% dragon punch, carrot and aronia juice concentrate, natural flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), malic acid, celery, beta carotene (color), kale, broccoli and spinach juice concentrates, d-alpha Tocopheryl acetate (vitamin E), vitamin A Palmitate

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

INGREDIENTS: FRENCH BREAD: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NONFAT DRY MILK; CHEESE BLEND: PROVOLONE CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN [MILK], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), VITAMIN A PALMITATE]), SUBSTITUTE CHEDDAR CHEESE (WATER, CASEIN [MILK], SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], ANNATTO [COLOR], NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE [VITAMIN B3], FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE); SAUCE: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND

[VITAMIN B3], FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE); SAUCE: WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DRIED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC [COLOR]), GUM BLEND (XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE), NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO (COLOR).

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts,
Tree Nuts



Amount per serving

Calories**290**

% Daily Value*

| | |
|----------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 9g | 12% |
| Saturated Fat 2.5g | 13% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 25mg | 8% |
| Sodium 200mg | 9% |
| Total Carbohydrates 47g | 17% |
| Dietary Fiber 3g | 11% |
| Sugars 21g | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | N/A |

Protein 5gVitamin D **N/A**

Calcium 52mg 4%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium **N/A**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole wheat and enriched flour blend (whole wheat flour, wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, oat flour, eggs, interesterified soybean oil, invert syrup, maple syrup, canola oil, whey, natural flavors, xanthan gum, spice, salt, inulin, baking soda, soy lecithin. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy Beans, Wheat.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Attributes

Serving size: 3 Each (128 g)

Amount per serving

Calories

300

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g **6%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 55mg **18%**

Sodium 700mg **30%**

Total Carbohydrates 53g **19%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Sugars 9g

Includes 7g Added Sugars **14%**

Protein 10g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 104mg 8%

Iron 3mg 15%

Potassium 141mg 3%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (91 g)

Amount per serving

Calories

260

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g **13%**

Saturated Fat 1.5g **8%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 300mg **13%**

Total Carbohydrates 38g **14%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 9g

Includes 8g Added Sugars **16%**

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 52mg 4%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 141mg 3%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

BREAD (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, VINEGAR, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYME), WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, ENRICHED YELLOW CORN FLOUR (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE, DRIED YEAST, GUM ARABIC, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SOY FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat



Ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN OATS, CEREAL (WHOLE GRAIN OATS, SUGAR, OAT BRAN, CORN STARCH, CORN SYRUP, PEAR PUREE CONCENTRATE, SALT, COLOR [VEGETABLE JUICE, FRUIT JUICE, ANNATTO EXTRACT], TRIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) AND ASCORBIC ACID ADDED TO RETAIN FRESHNESS. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: CALCIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN C [SODIUM ASCORBATE], A B VITAMIN [NIACINAMIDE], ZINC AND IRON [MINERAL NUTRIENTS], VITAMIN B6 [PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN A [PALMITATE], A B VITAMIN [FOLIC ACID], VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D3), CORN SYRUP, FRUCTOSE, CANOLA OIL, SUGAR, CHICORY ROOT EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR. CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF: BROWN RICE FLOUR, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN, CORN FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, VEGETABLE JUICE COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Attributes

Vegetarian

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (40 g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g **4%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 105mg **5%**

Total Carbohydrates 29g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars **18%**

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0mcg **2%**

Calcium 260mg **20%**

Iron 2mg **10%**

Potassium 0mg **0%**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories

120

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 1.5g | 2% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 140mg | 6% |
| Total Carbohydrates 25g | 9% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 9g | |
| Includes 9g Added Sugars | 18% |
| Protein 3g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 2mcg | 8% |
| Calcium 104mg | 8% |
| Iron 3mg | 15% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN OATS, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, CORN SYRUP, PEAR PUREE CONCENTRATE, SALT, COLOR (VEGETABLE JUICE, FRUIT JUICE, AND ANNATTO EXTRACT), TRIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, CITRIC ACID. VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) AND ASCORBIC ACID ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS. VITAMINS AND MINERALS: CALCIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), IRON AND ZINC (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN A (PALMITATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), VITAMIN B12, VITAMIN D3.

| Calories | | 120 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 4g | | 5% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 140mg | | 6% |
| Total Carbohydrates 19g | | 7% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 7g | | |
| Includes 7g Added Sugars | | 14% |
| Protein 1g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 104mg | | 8% |
| Iron 2mg | | 10% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS, FRUCTOSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, CORNSTARCH, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE. CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat



Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Canola Oil, Whole Grain Wheat, Fructose, Brown Rice Flour, Corn Meal, Marshmallows (sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, water, gelatin, natural flavor, sodium phosphate), Chicory Root Extract, Maltodextrin, Contains 2 % or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Whole Oat Flour, Whole Corn Flour, Wheat Starch, Brown Sugar Syrup, Corn Flour, Salt, Honey, Modified Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Baking Soda, Caramel Color, Dextrose, Trisodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), A B vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

May contain: Soy

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of ~~any Product Information~~ & Attributes/



Nutrition Info

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (40 g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g **4%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 115mg **5%**

Total Carbohydrates 30g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars **18%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 260mg 20%

Iron 1mg 8%

Potassium **N/A**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Canola Oil, Whole Grain Wheat, Fructose, Brown Rice Flour, Corn Meal, Marshmallows (sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, water, gelatin, natural flavor, sodium phosphate), Chicory Root Extract, Maltodextrin, Contains 2 % or less of: vegetable Glycerin, Calcium

Amount per serving

Calories

100

| | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 3.5g | 4% |
| Saturated Fat 0.5g | 3% |
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 170mg | 7% |
| Total Carbohydrates 14g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 2g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 4% |
| Potassium 47mg | 1% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

| Calories | | 140 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 5g | | 6% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 10mg | | 3% |
| Sodium 250mg | | 11% |
| Total Carbohydrates 20g | | 7% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | | 0% |
| Sugars 0g | | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | | 0% |
| Protein 3g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 52mg | | 4% |
| Iron 1mg | | 8% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

MADE WITH SMILES AND ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, ONION POWDER, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Wheat

Amount per serving

Calories

60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g2%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 70mg3%

Total Carbohydrates 11g4%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 4g

Includes 3g Added Sugars6%

Protein 0g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 0mg0%

Iron 0mg2%

Potassium N/A

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, HONEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, WHEAT STARCH, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (118 g)

Amount per serving

Calories80

| | % Daily Value* |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 15mg | 1% |
| Total Carbohydrates 18g | 7% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 18g | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | N/A |

Protein 1g

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 0% |
| Potassium 0mg | 0% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

100% Grape juice from concentrate

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (63 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **110**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 280mg **12%**

Total Carbohydrates 12g **4%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Protein 0g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 2%

Potassium 188mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (28 g)

Amount per serving

Calories40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g1%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 160mg7%

Total Carbohydrates 8g3%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars14%

Protein 0g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 0mg0%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 0mg0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

MUSTARD (WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES), DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, HONEY, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MUSTARD FLOUR, WATER, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, XANTHAN GUM, INVERT SUGAR, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, LACTIC ACID, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (9 g)

Amount per serving

Calories10

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g0%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 90mg4%

Total Carbohydrates 2g1%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 2g

Includes 2g Added Sugars4%

Protein 0g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 0mg0%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 0mg0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING.

Organic Claims

Not organic

| Amount per serving | |
|---|-----|
| Calories | 70 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 0.5g | 1% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 100mg | 4% |
| Total Carbohydrates 14g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 2g | |
| Includes 2g Added Sugars | 4% |
| Protein 1g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 1mcg | 4% |
| Calcium 52mg | 4% |
| Iron 5mg | 25% |
| Potassium 0mg | 0% |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Whole Grain Corn, Corn Meal, Sugar, Salt, Brown Sugar Syrup, Baking Soda. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Attributes

Free From Gluten
Kosher

| Calories | | 50 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 30mg | | 1% |
| Total Carbohydrates 13g | | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | | 0% |
| Sugars 12g | | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | | N/A |
| Protein 0g | | |
| Vitamin D N/A | | |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | | 0% |
| Potassium 94mg | | 2% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Warer, Sweet Potato, Jujube, Apple and Pineapple juice concentrates, less than 2% of Mango Puree and Carrot juice concentrates, natural flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), malic acid, celery, kale, broccoli, lettuce and spinach juice concentrates, d-alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Vitamin A Palmitate and Beta Carotene (Color)

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1/4 cup (30g Dry) 140g Prepared (30 g)

Amount per serving
Calories **110**

| | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 190mg | 8% |
| Total Carbohydrates 23g | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 3g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | 6% |
| Potassium 470mg | 10% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

POTATOES, SALT, FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH (SODIUM BISULFITE).

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Amount per serving

Calories

110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g12%

Saturated Fat 6g30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 30mg10%

Sodium 190mg8%

Total Carbohydrates 1g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars0%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 195mg15%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 0mg0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)], Anticaking Blend [Potato Starch, Cellulose, Natamycin (Natural Mold Inhibitor)].

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (6 g)

Amount per serving

Calories0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g0%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 65mg3%

Total Carbohydrates 0g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 0g

Includes N/A Added SugarsN/A

Protein 0g

Vitamin D N/A

Calcium 0mg0%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium N/A

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES.

Organic Claims

Not organic

| Amount per serving | |
|---|-----|
| Calories | 270 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 12g | 15% |
| Saturated Fat 4.5g | 24% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 20mg | 7% |
| Sodium 240mg | 10% |
| Total Carbohydrates 39g | 14% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 14% |
| Sugars 15g | |
| Includes 13g Added Sugars | 26% |
| Protein 5g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 8% |
| Potassium 141mg | 3% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cinnamon Chips (sugar, palm and/or palm kernel oil, cinnamon, nonfat milk, soy lecithin), Tapioca Syrup, Apple Puree Concentrate, Canola Oil, Water. Contains 2% or less of: Molasses, Dried Egg, Salt, Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Natural Flavor.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (27 g)

Amount per serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g **6%**

Saturated Fat 0.5g **3%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 95mg **4%**

Total Carbohydrates 19g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars **14%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 4%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Canola Oil, Rice Flour, Honey, Salt, Brown Sugar Syrup, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy

Amount per serving

Calories

280

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 12g | 15% |
| Saturated Fat 4g | 20% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 10mg | 3% |
| Sodium 240mg | 10% |
| Total Carbohydrates 39g | 14% |
| Dietary Fiber 4g | 14% |
| Sugars 15g | |
| Includes 14g Added Sugars | 28% |

Protein 5g

| | |
|-----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 8% |
| Potassium 141mg | 3% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Grain Rolled Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Banana Puree, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Tapioca Syrup, Canola Oil, Molasses. Contains 2% or less of: Dried Egg, Water, Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Cinnamon, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat



Ingredients

Crust: whole grain oats, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil, whole wheat flour, sugar, dextrose, fructose, calcium carbonate, vegetable glycerin, invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, salt, cellulose, natural flavor, potassium bicarbonate, cinnamon, vitamin and mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B1 [thiamin hydrochloride], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], vitamin B2 [riboflavin]), wheat bran, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan, guar gum, filling: invert sugar, corn syrup, apple puree concentrate, vegetable glycerin, sugar, modified food starch, sodium alginate, malic acid, sodium citrate, methylcellulose, dicalcium phosphate, cinnamon, citric acid.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the



Ingredients

Crust: whole grain oats, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil, whole wheat flour, sugar, dextrose, fructose, calcium carbonate, vegetable glycerin, invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, salt, cellulose, natural flavor, potassium bicarbonate, vitamin and mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B1 [thiamin hydrochloride], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], vitamin B2 [riboflavin]), wheat bran, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan, guar gum, filling: invert sugar, corn syrup, raspberry puree concentrate, vegetable glycerin, sugar, vegetable juice for color, modified food starch, sodium alginate, natural flavors, sodium citrate, citric acid, methylcellulose, dicalcium phosphate, malic acid.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Attributes

Kosher

Product Formulation Statement

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (1 g)

Amount per serving

Calories 50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrates 12g 4%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 10g

Includes **N/A** Added Sugars **N/A**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 188mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

100% Orange juice from concentrate

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

| Calories | 200 |
|---|-----|
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 1g | 1% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 0mg | 0% |
| Total Carbohydrates 42g | 15% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | 7% |
| Sugars 2g | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | N/A |
| Protein 7g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D N/A | |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium N/A | |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

SEMOLINA (WHEAT), DURUM WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMIN B3 (NIACIN), IRON (FERROUS SULFATE), VITAMIN B1 (THIAMINE MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

May contain: Eggs

Free from: Crustaceans, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (28 g)

Amount per serving

Calories130

| | % Daily Value* |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 12g | 15% |
| Saturated Fat 5g | 25% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 20mg | 7% |
| Sodium 500mg | 22% |
| Total Carbohydrates 0g | 0% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |

Protein 6g

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 2% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 4% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of: Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, Spices, Water, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHITE CORNMEAL, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, DRIED GARLIC, SPICE, DRIED ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Tree Nuts

Amount per serving

Calories

400

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 16g **21%**

Saturated Fat 7g **35%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 35mg **12%**

Sodium 440mg **19%**

Total Carbohydrates 43g **16%**

Dietary Fiber 4g **14%**

Sugars 7g

Includes 1g Added Sugars **2%**

Protein 19g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 325mg 25%

Iron 3mg 15%

Potassium 470mg 10%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Amount per serving

Calories

35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g **1%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 320mg **14%**

Total Carbohydrates 6g **2%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Sugars 4g

Includes 1g Added Sugars **2%**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 282mg 6%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

TOMATO PUREE, SALT, SUGAR, EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL, SPICES AND GARLIC POWDER.



Ingredients

Crust: whole grain oats, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil, whole wheat flour, sugar, dextrose, fructose, calcium carbonate, vegetable glycerin, invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, salt, cellulose, natural flavor, potassium bicarbonate, vitamin and mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B1 [thiamin hydrochloride], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], vitamin B2 [riboflavin]), wheat bran, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan, guar gum, filling: invert sugar, corn syrup, blueberry puree concentrate, vegetable glycerin, sugar, modified food starch, sodium alginate, natural flavor, citric acid, sodium citrate, vegetable juice for color, methylcellulose, dicalcium phosphate, malic acid, apple juice concentrate.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat

Attributes

Kosher

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. ~~Determination of whether or not a~~



Calories

130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 4%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%**Sodium** 130mg 6%**Total Carbohydrates** 25g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 13g

Includes 12g Added Sugars 24%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 94mg 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Crust: whole grain oats, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil, whole wheat flour, sugar, dextrose, fructose, calcium carbonate, vegetable glycerin, invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, salt, cellulose, natural flavor, potassium bicarbonate, vitamin and mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B1 [thiamin hydrochloride], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], vitamin B2 [riboflavin]), wheat bran, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan, guar gum, filling: invert sugar, corn syrup, blueberry puree concentrate, vegetable glycerin, sugar, modified food starch, sodium alginate, natural flavor, citric acid, sodium

Amount per serving

Calories

230

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 13g | 17% |
| Saturated Fat 2.5g | 13% |
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 20mg | 7% |
| Sodium 350mg | 15% |
| Total Carbohydrates 14g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 3g | 11% |
| Sugars 1g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 14g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 2mg | 10% |
| Potassium 658mg | 14% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein with less than 2% lecithin, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, maltodextrin, canola oil, carrot powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], sodium phosphates.BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, sugar, dried onion, dried garlic, torula yeast, spice, dextrose, dried yeast, turmeric extract (color), paprika extract (color). Breadding set in vegetable oil.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (15 g)

Amount per serving

Calories80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g8%

Saturated Fat 2g10%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 15mg5%

Sodium 280mg12%

Total Carbohydrates 0g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars0%

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 8mcg40%

Calcium 0mg0%

Iron 0mg2%

Potassium 94mg2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Amount per serving

Calories

160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 8%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Total Carbohydrates 25g 9%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D N/A

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 2%

Potassium 329mg 7%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Dried Potatoes. Contains 2% or less of Citric Acid (To Maintain Freshness), Dextrose, Mono- & Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Potato Starch - Modified, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color.

Attributes

Halal

| Calories | | 90 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 1.5g | | 2% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 200mg | | 9% |
| Total Carbohydrates 16g | | 6% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 0g | | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | | 0% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | | 4% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NONFAT MILK. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Wheat



Amount per serving

Calories**120**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g **1%**Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%****Sodium** 140mg **6%****Total Carbohydrates** 28g **10%**Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 12g

Includes 7g Added Sugars **14%****Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 1mcg 6%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 9mg 50%

Potassium 94mg 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Grain Wheat, Raisins, Sugar, Corn Bran, Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. and Minerals: Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Vitamin E Acetate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), A B Vitamin (calcium pantothenate), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Package (43 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **140**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g **0%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat N/A

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 10mg **0%**

Total Carbohydrates 34g **12%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Sugars 28g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 329mg 7%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Raisins

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (12 g)

Amount per serving

Calories

50

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g **6%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 100mg **4%**

Total Carbohydrates 0g **0%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Protein 0g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CULTURED LOWFAT BUTTERMILK (CULTURED LOWFAT MILK, SALT, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3, CULTURES), CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: ENZYME MODIFIED EGG YOLKS, SALT, EGG YOLK, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, LACTIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, BUTTERMILK, NATURAL FLAVORING, CULTURED CREAM, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, HEAVY CREAM, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR, YEAST EXTRACT.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk

Organic Claims

Not organic

Attributes

Kosher

Calories

230

% Daily Value*

| | |
|----------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 22g | 28% |
|----------------------|------------|

| | |
|------------------|------------|
| Saturated Fat 7g | 35% |
|------------------|------------|

| | |
|---------------------|--|
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
|---------------------|--|

| | |
|-------------------------|------------|
| Cholesterol 50mg | 17% |
|-------------------------|------------|

| | |
|---------------------|------------|
| Sodium 830mg | 36% |
|---------------------|------------|

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------|
| Total Carbohydrates 1g | 0% |
|-------------------------------|-----------|

| | |
|------------------|-----------|
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
|------------------|-----------|

| | |
|-----------|--|
| Sugars 1g | |
|-----------|--|

| | |
|----------------------------------|------------|
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | N/A |
|----------------------------------|------------|

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| Protein 9g | |
|-------------------|--|

| | |
|----------------------|--|
| Vitamin D N/A | |
|----------------------|--|

| | |
|-------------|----|
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
|-------------|----|

| | |
|----------|----|
| Iron 0mg | 2% |
|----------|----|

| | |
|----------------------|--|
| Potassium N/A | |
|----------------------|--|

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Pork, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Dextrose, Natural Flavoring, Wine, Garlic, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Ascorbate, Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite.

Calories

120

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 3.5g | 4% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
| <i>Trans</i> Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 115mg | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 21g | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 8g | |
| Includes 8g Added Sugars | 16% |

Protein 2g

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | 4% |
| Potassium 47mg | 1% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, soybean and palm oil, honey.Contains 2% or less of salt, baking soda, cinnamon, maltodextrin, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: Per serving (25 g)

Amount per serving

Calories110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g3%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 125mg5%

Total Carbohydrates 19g7%

Dietary Fiber 1g4%

Sugars 0g

Includes N/A Added SugarsN/A

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 26mg2%

Iron 0mg2%

Potassium 47mg1%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/ Or Sunflower Oil), And Salt .

Attributes

Free From Gluten

Kosher

Product Formulation Statement

Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, maltodextrin, canola oil, carrot powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sea salt blend (potassium chloride, sea salt), modified corn starch, spices (including celery seed), sugar, wheat gluten, soybean oil (as a processing aid), garlic powder, yeast extract, extractives of paprika, onion powder, maltodextrin, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, natural flavors, vinegar, starter distillate. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Tree Nuts

Calories

230

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g 17%

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 340mg 15%

Total Carbohydrates 15g 5%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 13g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 705mg 15%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Cereal (whole grain oats, whole grain corn, sugar, corn starch, whole grain rice, whole grain sorghum, brown sugar syrup, salt, tripotassium phosphate, color [caramel color, annatto extract], Vitamin E [mixed tocopherols] added to preserve freshness. Vitamins and minerals: calcium carbonate, iron and zinc [mineral nutrients], A B Vitamin [niacinamide], Vitamin C [sodium ascorbate], A B Vitamin [calcium pantothenate], Vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], Vitamin B2 [riboflavin], Vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], A B Vitamin [folic acid], Vitamin B12, Vitamin A [palmitate], Vitamin E [mixed tocopherols] added to preserve freshness, Vitamin D3), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Fructose, Canola Oil, Chicory Root Extract, Whole Wheat Flour, Cranberries, Maltodextrin, Whole Grain Rice. Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Corn Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat

Attributes

Vegetarian

Disclaimer

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/ Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may



Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (40 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **160**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g **4%**

Saturated Fat 0.5g **3%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 90mg **4%**

Total Carbohydrates 29g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Sugars 9g

Includes 9g Added Sugars **18%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 260mg 20%

Iron 5mg 25%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Cereal (whole grain oats, whole grain corn, sugar, corn starch, whole grain rice, whole grain sorghum, brown sugar syrup, salt, tripotassium phosphate, color [caramel color, annatto extract], Vitamin E [mixed tocopherols] added to preserve freshness. Vitamins and minerals: calcium carbonate, iron and zinc [mineral nutrients], A B Vitamin [niacinamide], Vitamin C [sodium ascorbate], A B Vitamin [calcium pantothenate], Vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], Vitamin B2 [riboflavin]

WHOLE WHEAT, ENRICHED CORN MEAL (DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR RICE BRAN), YOGURT FLAVORED COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, YOGURT POWDER [CULTURED NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YOGURT CULTURES], NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), FRUCTOSE, DEXTROSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, TRISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BAKING SODA. FRESHNESS PRESERVED BY BHT. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat



Serving size 1 serving (28 g)

Amount per serving

Calories**70**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **8%**Saturated Fat 3.5g **18%***Trans* Fat 0g**Cholesterol** 15mg **5%****Sodium** 95mg **4%****Total Carbohydrates** 4g **1%**Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 4g

Includes 2g Added Sugars **4%****Protein** 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SUGAR, STRAWBERRY PUREE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, WATER, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CAROB BEAN GUM, COLOR ADDED, NATURAL FLAVOR, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

Calories

230

% Daily Value*

| | | |
|---------------------|------------------|-----|
| Total Fat | 6g | 8% |
| Saturated Fat | 2g | 10% |
| Trans Fat | 0g | |
| Cholesterol | 10mg | 3% |
| Sodium | 190mg | 8% |
| Total Carbohydrates | 42g | 15% |
| Dietary Fiber | 2g | 7% |
| Sugars | 13g | |
| Includes | 12g Added Sugars | 24% |

Protein 6g



| | | |
|-----------|-------|----|
| Vitamin D | 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium | 26mg | 2% |
| Iron | 1mg | 8% |
| Potassium | 141mg | 3% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Neufchatel Cheese (milk, cream, cultures, salt, carob bean gum), Sugar, Maltodextrin, Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Whey, Yeast, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Corn Starch, Cream Of Tartar, Methylcellulose, Strawberry Powder, Beet Powder (color), Natural Flavor.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Wheat

Amount per serving

Calories

130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g **4%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 55mg **2%**

Total Carbohydrates 23g **8%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Sugars 6g

Includes 5g Added Sugars **10%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 4%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Piece (28 g)

Amount per serving

Calories80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g8%

Saturated Fat 3g15%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg7%

Sodium 200mg9%

Total Carbohydrates 1g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars0%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 195mg15%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 0mg0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes).

CONTAINS: MILK.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk

| Calories | | 140 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 6g | | 8% |
| Saturated Fat 0.5g | | 3% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 110mg | | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrates 19g | | 7% |
| Dietary Fiber 2g | | 7% |
| Sugars 2g | | |
| Includes 2g Added Sugars | | 4% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | | 0% |
| Iron 1mg | | 4% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

Whole Corn, Sunflower And/Or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, And Salt. Contains Wheat Ingredients.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 unit (40 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **110**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g **0%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 20mg **1%**

Total Carbohydrates 29g **11%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Sugars 22g

Includes 22g Added Sugars **44%**

Protein 0g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Salt, Caramel Color, Natural And Artificial Flavors.

Calories

150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g9%

Saturated Fat 1g5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 0mg0%

Total Carbohydrates 20g7%

Dietary Fiber 2g7%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars0%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D N/A

Calcium 26mg2%

Iron 0mg0%

Potassium 94mg2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn, Water, Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed, Corn, and/or Sunflower).

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

| Calories | 130 |
|---|-----|
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 7g | 9% |
| Saturated Fat 1g | 5% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 360mg | 16% |
| Total Carbohydrates 16g | 6% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 1g | |
| | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 2% |
| Potassium 235mg | 5% |
| | |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | |

Ingredients

Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Attributes

Halal

| Calories | | 120 |
|---|--|----------------|
| | | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat 4g | | 5% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | | 0% |
| Sodium 90mg | | 4% |
| Total Carbohydrates 21g | | 8% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | | 4% |
| Sugars 7g | | |
| Includes 7g Added Sugars | | 14% |
| Protein 2g | | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | | 0% |
| Calcium 130mg | | 10% |
| Iron 1mg | | 4% |
| Potassium 47mg | | 1% |
| *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. | | |

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, DEXTROSE, CALCIUM CARBONATE (SOURCE OF CALCIUM), BAKING SODA, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Soy, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 tortilla (71 g)

Amount per serving

Calories210

| | % Daily Value* |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 4.5g | 6% |
| Saturated Fat 1.5g | 8% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 440mg | 19% |
| Total Carbohydrates 36g | 13% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 0g | |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars | 0% |
| Protein 5g | |
| Vitamin D N/A | |
| Calcium 130mg | 10% |
| Iron 3mg | 15% |
| Potassium 47mg | 1% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified and Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), contains 2% or less of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, and Calcium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (to maintain freshness).

Potassium 0mg

0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Grain Oats, Cereal (whole grain corn, corn meal, rice flour, sugar, corn syrup, canola and/or sunflower oil, color [vegetable and fruit juice, annatto extract, turmeric extract], salt, trisodium phosphate, natural flavor, citric acid, malic acid. Vitamins and minerals: calcium carbonate, tricalcium phosphate, Vitamin C [sodium ascorbate], iron and zinc [mineral nutrients], a B Vitamin [niacinamide], Vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], Vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], Vitamin A [palmitate], Vitamin B2 [riboflavin], a B Vitamin [folic acid], Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Fructose, Canola Oil, Whole Wheat Flour, Chicory Root Extract, Maltodextrin. Contains 2% or less of: Brown Rice Flour, Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbonate, Whole Corn Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Baking Soda.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Wheat

Attributes

Child Nutrition

Vegetarian

Whole Grain Oats, Cereal (whole grain corn, corn meal, rice flour, sugar, corn syrup, canola and/or sunflower oil, color [vegetable and fruit juice, annatto extract, turmeric extract], salt, trisodium phosphate, natural flavor, citric acid, malic acid. Vitamins and minerals: calcium carbonate, tricalcium phosphate,



Amount per serving

Calories

110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g **2%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg **0%**

Sodium 140mg **6%**

Total Carbohydrates 24g **9%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars **14%**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 1mcg 6%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 3mg 15%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn, Corn Meal, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Salt, Color (vegetable and fruit juice, turmeric extract, annatto extract), Trisodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Malic Acid. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (118 g)

Amount per serving

Calories **60**

| | % Daily Value* |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| Total Fat 0g | 0% |
| Saturated Fat 0g | 0% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 10mg | 0% |
| Total Carbohydrates 14g | 5% |
| Dietary Fiber 0g | 0% |
| Sugars 13g | |
| Includes N/A Added Sugars | N/A |

Protein 0g

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 0mg | 0% |
| Iron 0mg | 0% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

100% juice blend of Orange, Apple, Pineapple and Grape from concentrate

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (29 g)

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g 5%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 90mg 4%

Total Carbohydrates 0g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 2%

Potassium 0mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

COUNTRY TKY SAUS LINK FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Water, Caramel Color.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 Serving (29 g)

Amount per serving

Calories60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g5%

Saturated Fat 1g5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 30mg10%

Sodium 90mg4%

Total Carbohydrates 0g0%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars0%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg0%

Calcium 0mg0%

Iron 0mg2%

Potassium 0mg0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

COUNTRY TKY SAUS PATTY FC: Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Water, Caramel Color.

Allergens & Warnings

Free from: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat



Calories

270

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 10%

Saturated Fat 3g 15%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 180mg 8%

Total Carbohydrates 44g 16%

Dietary Fiber 5g 19%

Sugars 18g

Includes 18g Added Sugars 36%

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 1mg 8%

Potassium 141mg 3%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, OATS, SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS, CINNAMON DROPS (SUGAR, PALM OIL, CINNAMON, SKIM MILK, SOY LECITHIN), MOLASSES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: CHICKORY ROOT FIBER, GLYCERIN (VEGETABLE BASED), LEAVENING (BAKING SODA), BROWN SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CINNAMON, EGGS, RAISIN PASTE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, CARRAGEENAN, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, EGG WHITES.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat



Amount per serving

Calories**260**

% Daily Value*

| | |
|--------------------------------|------------|
| Total Fat 8g | 10% |
| Saturated Fat 2.5g | 13% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 0mg | 0% |
| Sodium 290mg | 13% |
| Total Carbohydrates 41g | 15% |
| Dietary Fiber 3g | 11% |
| Sugars 15g | |
| Includes 13g Added Sugars | 26% |

Protein 6g

| | |
|----------------|----|
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0% |
| Calcium 26mg | 2% |
| Iron 1mg | 8% |
| Potassium 94mg | 2% |

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Sugar, Neufchatel Cheese (milk, cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum), Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Yeast, Maltodextrin, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Cinnamon, Corn Starch, Modified Corn Starch, Methylcellulose.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Milk, Wheat

Serving size: 1.3 oz (37g), 1 Waffle (37 g)

Amount per serving

Calories80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g4%

Saturated Fat 0g0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg0%

Sodium 105mg5%

Total Carbohydrates 12g4%

Dietary Fiber 1g4%

Sugars 2g

Includes 1g Added Sugars2%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D N/A

Calcium 26mg2%

Iron 1mg4%

Potassium 47mg1%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sugar, Milk Solids, Eggs, Less than 2%: Soy Lecithin, Wheat Bran, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Salt, Baking Soda, Monocalcium Phosphate.

Allergens & Warnings

Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat
Free from: Peanuts, Tree Nuts